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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

FREDERICK M. BOSS 
Deputy Attorney General 

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

March 28, 2014 

Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE 
PO Box 1088 
Salem OR 97308-1088 
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us. 

Re: UM 1460 – Oregon Department of Energy – Notice of Change to Service List 
DOJ File No.: 330-030-GN0114-13 

Filing Center: 

Please remove Vijay Satyal of the Oregon Department of Energy and add Jess Kincaid of 
the Oregon Department of Energy to the above mentioned docket. 

Ms. Kincaid's information is below. 

Jess Kincaid 
Senior Energy Policy Analyst 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street, NE 
Salem, OR 97301-3737 
jess kincaid@state.or.us  

Sincerely, 

ff 11-"Xe ey
Legal 

— 
Legal Secretary 
Natural Resources Section 

JRS:jrs/#5135918 

C: UM 1460 service list 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Telephone: (503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 wvvw.doj.state.or.us  



I hereby certify that on March 28, 2014, I served the foregoing Notice of Change to 

Service List upon all parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail 

only as all parties of the service list have waived paper service. 

Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St, Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com  

Jan Bryant 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
jbryant@idahopower.com  

Renee France 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
renee.france@doj.state.or.us  

J. Richard George 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301 
Portland OR 97204 
richard.george@pgn.com  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
adam@mcd-law.com  

Wendy Mclndoo 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
wendy@mcd-law.com  

Elaine Prause 
Energy Trust of Oregon 
421 SW Oak Street, Suite #300 
Portland OR 97204-1817 
elaine.prause@energytrust.org  

Christa Bearry 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
cbearry@idahopower.com  

John Cooper 
Grid Net 
360 Brannan St, Suite 501 
San Francisco CA 94107 
john@grid-net.com  

Robert Frisbee 
Smart Grid Oregon 
111 SW 5th Ave, Suite 120 
Portland OR 97204 
rfrisbee@si-two.com  

Wendy Gerlitz 
NW Energy Coalition 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland OR 97202 
wendy@nwenergy.org  

Phil Keisling 
Smart Grid Oregon 
111 SW 5th Ave, Suite 120 
Portland OR 97204 
pkeisling@gmail.com  

Doug Marx 
Pacificorp 
PO Box 39 
Midvale UT 84047 
douglas.marx@pacificorp.com  

Michelle R. Mishoe 
Pacific Power & Light 
825 NE Multnomah Suite 1800 
Portland OR 97232 
michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com  

Lisa F. Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
lisa@mcd-law.com  

Kacia Brockman 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
kacia.brockman@state.or.us  

Gordon Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
gordon@oregoncub.org  

Maury Galbraith 
Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308 
maury.galbraith@state.or.us  

Roy Hemmingway 
Smart Grid Oregon 
111 SW 5th Ave, Suite 120 
Portland OR 97204 
royhemmingway@aol.com  

Keith Kueny 
Community Action Partnership of 
Oregon 
PO Box 7964 
Salem OR 97301 
keith@caporegon.org  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Lisa D. Nordstrom 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
lnordstrom@idahopower.com  

Jay Tinker 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC-0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  
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Barry T. Woods 
Smart Grid Oregon/Ecotality Counsel 
5608 Grand Oaks Drive 
Lake Oswego OR 97035 
woods@sustainableattorney.com  

John M. Volkman 
Energy Trust of Oregon 
851 SW 6th Ave Suite 1200 
Portland OR 97204 
j ohn.volkman@energytrust.org  

Michael Youngblood 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707 
myoungblood@idahopower.com  

Michael T. Weirich 
Department Of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us  
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